

AGENDA

Carlsbad City Council Regular Meeting Municipal Annex 114 S. Halagueno Street Carlsbad, New Mexico

October 27, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

Invocation – Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Consider Approval of cancellation of City Council Meetings for November 24, 2020 and December 22, 2020
- 3. Routine and Regular Business

All matters under this heading are considered routine by the City Council and will be acted upon in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired on a particular item, upon request, that item may be removed from the Routine and Regular Business and be considered separately.

A. Minutes of the Regular City Council Meeting held on October 13, 2020

B. City Personnel Report

C. Purchasing

 Consider Approval to Advertise Request for Proposal for Security Services at the Riverwalk Recreation Center and other City Facilities as needed
Consider Approval to Award Bid 2020-13 to Constructors Inc. for Kircher Street Reconstruction Project

3) Consider Approval to Award Bid 2020-14 to Southwest Equipment for two Mast Assemblies for Solid Waste ARC Trucks

4) Consider Approval to Award RFP 2020-15 to ShopSabre CNC for a Plasma Cutting Table for Public Works Garage

5) Consider Approval to Award RFP 2020-17 to Constructors Inc. for Cherry Lane Sewer Project

D. Monthly Reports

- 1) Community Development Department September 2020
- 2) Municipal Services Department September 2020

3) Utilities Department September 2020

E. Board Appointments

1) Carlsbad Bob Forrest Youth Sports Complex Advisory Board Appoint: Will Song Cho three-year term

F. Set Date: December 8, 2020

1) An Ordinance rezoning part of "R-1" Residential 1 District to "R-2" Residential 2 District for an approximately 0.228 acre property located at 1708 W Greene St 2) An Ordinance rezoning part of "C-1" Commercial 1 District to "C-2" Commercial 2 District for an approximately 0.22 acre property located at 110 N Main St

- 4. Consider Approval of Resolution 2020-40, a Resolution extending the time by which the New Mexico Gas Company, INC may file its written statement of acceptance of Ordinance No 2020-06, an Ordinance granting the New Mexico Gas Company, Inc a Franchise to construct, operate and maintain a Natural Gas Utility in the City of Carlsbad
- Consider Approval of Ordinance 2020-23, an Ordinance rezoning part of "R-1" Residential 1 District to "C-2" Commercial 2 District for an approximately 0.21 acre property located at 2401 W Church St Applicant/Owner: Church Street Church of the Nazarene
 - A. Public Hearing
 - **B.** Consider Approval
- 6. Council Committee Reports
- 7. Adjourn

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Agendas and City Council minutes are available on the City web site: *cityofcarlsbadnm.com* or may be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk during normal and regular business hours.

The Ordinance rezoning part of "I" Industrial District to "C-2" Commercial 2 District for an approximately 0.14 acre property located at 1012 S Main St has been rescheduled to be heard at the November 10, 2020 City Council notification has been published

CARLSBAD CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

- Regular Meeting Tuesday, November 10, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.
- Regular Meeting Tuesday, December 8, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

CANCELLATION OF NOVEMBER 24, 2020 AND DECEMBER 22, 2020 REGULAR MEETINGS

If you require hearing interpreter, language interpreters or auxiliary aids in order to attend and participate in the above meeting, please contact the City Administrator's office at (575) 887-1191 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time.